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4. According to the hostess,
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Item I:

1. The names of the host and hostess are
A. Henry and Helen
C. John and Helen

2. All the guests are in the
A. study B. sitting room
C. kitchen

B. Henry and Mary

3. The guests are invited because

A. the hostess has entered a competition
B. the hostess wants to celebrate her birthday

C. the hostess has won a prize from a competition
actually did all the work.
A. her husband B. she herself
C. Mr. Adams
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Item II:

S

is being interviewed.

A. Dickie Reeves B. Josephin Carter
C. Tarsan Carter
. She is interviewed because

C. she has made friends with apes
She has been living with apes

C. for just a few months

To study apes, she went to live in

A. south America B. the African jungle
C. north America

She will go back to her ape colony because

C. she wants to be famous

Item III:

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

The possible relationship between the two speakers is
A. husband and wife
C. doctor and nurse

B. doctor and patient

The patient appears to have had
A. avery quiet night

C. avery miserable night
The doctor wants to increase the dosage of diamorphine to
A. fifty-five B. fifty

C. forty-five

The patient

A. was given an operation yesterday

B. will be given a operation tomorrow

C. is going to have an operation after the injection
The patient is suffering from
A. aheart trouble

C. an abdomen trouble

B. cancer

The nurse refuses to carry out the doctor’s instructions because
A. she is not on good terms with the doctor

B. itis time for her to go home

C. she doesn’t want to take the responsibility
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B. avery restless night

A. she has been working in a zoo B. she has grown up among apes

A. for five years B. since she was at the university

A. she hasn’t finished her work yet B. she cannot live without those apes

milligrammes.
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Item I:

16.
17.

18.
19.

The text is a description of Angela’s trip down the Nile in the summer last year.

Angela could never forget the experience because it was such a lovely trip.

Angela traveled with her husband.

What they found on the ship was completely different from what was described in the brochure.

Item II:

20.
21.
22.

23.

24.
25.

26.
27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

The man means it when he says “that’s all right”.

According to the woman, she is late because she has lost her car key.

The woman couldn’t make a phone call because she didn’t know the number of the restaurant
and there was no telephone book available.

The woman says she had her car repaired in the garage of Lewis Brothers.

Lewis Brothers is the only garage near the woman’s flat.

The man realizes that the woman was telling a lie because the garage of Lewis Brothers has been
closed for a long time.
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Topic: .

In the West marriage is a

In parts of Africa polygamy is quite common. A man can have

In India, arranged marriage is very common. The young couple

In Japan arranged marriage still take place. But the young couple get a chance to have a
look at one another and if one of them says “Oh, no, I could never marry him or her”,
they . If they like one another, then .

Conclusion: Professor Stuart believes that various forms of arranged marriage have
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